San Francisco Randonneurs - Sleep Hallow Populaire 109K
Start Time 0800 (08:00 am) - 07:16 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO
Start Control: Crissy Field, East Beach

- DL Open: 08:00 Close: 09:00

0.0 STRAIGHT Javowitz Street 0.07
0.1 RIGHT (SS) Old Mason St 0.93
1.0 LEFT (SS) Mason St 0.02
1.0 RIGHT (SS) Crissy Field Ave - uphill 0.17
1.2 RIGHT (T,SS) Lincoln Blvd 0.21
1.4 KEEP RIGHT Battery East Bike Trail - just after parking lot 0.27

Coastal Trail; under Golden Gate Bridge;

1.7 STRAIGHT . . 1.88
cross bridge on west sidewalk
3.6 STRAIGHT parking lot - go up short hill 0.08
3.6 RIGHT (T,SS) Conzelman Rd 0.04
3.7 LEFT Turn left onto Alexander Ave 1.53
5.2 RIGHT Richardson St; b/c Bridgeway; go thru Sausalito 2.40
7.6 KEEP RIGHT (SL) bike path on right @ Gate 6 Rd 1.46
9.1 LEFT short bikepath towards Miller Ave 0.02
9.1 RIGHT Miller Ave 0.51
9.6 RIGHT (SL) Camin-o Alto, b/c Corte Madera at Summit 4.33
b/c Magnolia Ave
13.9 RIGHT (SL) Bon Air Rd 0.22
14.1 RIGHT (SL) Eliseo Dr [BR20] - just after crossing bridge 0.73
14.9 STRAIGHT bike path [BR20] @ end of Eliseo Dr 0.87
15.7 RIGHT (T) bike path [BR20] 0.00
Cal Park Hill Pathway;
150/ ISR bridge over Sir FranZis Drake - signs for San Rafael el
17.0 STRAIGHT bike path ends into sidewalk; continue on sidewalk for 100 meters 0.06
17.1 KEEP RIGHT use crosswalk onto other side of Anderson Dr @ Francisco Blvd; 137
b/c A St
18.4 RIGHT (SL) 4th St 0.68
19.1 RIGHT (T,SS) Union St 0.07
19.2 LEFT (SL) 3rd St; b/c Point San Pedro Rd 5.05

Control #2: Staffed Control
24.2 STOP China Camp Beach/Picnic Area
Open: 09:09 Close: 10:36

b/c - becomes

BR - Bike Route

gfssfgg S;gh”t Day of event contact (Google Voice): 415 644 8460
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San Francisco Randonneurs - Sleep Hallow Populaire 109K
Start Time 0800 (08:00 am) - 07:16 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO

24.2 STRAIGHT continue on San Pedro Rd 4.93
29.2 RIGHT (SL) Civic Center Dr 0.80
30.0 LEFT (SL) Merrydale Rd 0.20
30.2 RIGHT (SL) Las Gallinas Ave 0.64
30.8 LEFT (SL) Manuel T Freitas Pkwy 1.33
32.1 STRAIGHT Mission Pass Path @ end of Maneul T Freitas Pkwy 0.22
32.4 RIGHT (T) Fawn Dr - at path end 0.58
32.9 LEFT (T,SS) Butterfield Rd 1.00
33.9 RIGHT (SS) Rutherford Ave 0.25
34.2 LEFT (T,SS) Valley Rd 0.06
34.3 BEAR RIGHT Suffield Ave; b/c Kent @ Sir Francis Drake 0.16
34.4 RIGHT (SS) Belle Ave 0.08
34.5 LEFT (T,SS) Pastori Ave 0.03
34.5 RIGHT (SL) Center Blvd 0.11

Control #3: Java Hut

346 STOP 4 hen: 09:39 Close: 11:44

34.6 UTURN return east on Center Blvd 0.10
34.7 RIGHT (SS) Pastori Ave [BR20] - followed immediately 0.01
34.7 LEFT Lansdale Ave [BR20] 0.93
35.7 LEFT (T,SS) San Amselmo Ave [BR20] @ Hazel Ave 0.32
36.0 RIGHT (T,SS) San Anselmo Ave [BR20] 0.57
36.6 RIGHT (T,SL) Bolinas Ave [BR20] 0.05
36.6 LEFT Shady Ln [BR20] - first left 0.55
37.2 LEFT (SS) Lagunitas Rd [BR20] 0.10
37.3 RIGHT (SS) Ross Common [BR15]; b/c Poplar Ave; b/c Kent Ave 0.94
38.2 STRAIGHT (SS) merge onto College/Magnolia Ave @ Woodland 1.35
39.6 LEFT (SL) Ward St - in Lakespur 0.07
39.6 RIGHT bike path @ crosswalk 0.21
39.8 LEFT (SS) William Ave 0.06
39.9 RIGHT (SS) bike path @ Chanticleer St - go around gate 0.02
39.9 LEFT (T) Larkspur Path 0.74
40.7 KEEP LEFT (SL) bike path left side of Wornum Dr @ Tamal Vista 0.18
40.8 RIGHT (T) bike path [BR17] after crossing Redwood Hwy 1.20
42.0 RIGHT Paradise Dr [BR17] @ bike path end 8.44
50.5 STRAIGHT 2nd exit on traffic circle to continue onto Paradise 0.06

Control #4: Info Control

>0.5 STop Tiburon Blvd @ Main St

b/c - becomes

BR - Bike Route

gfssfgg S;gh”t Day of event contact (Google Voice): 415 644 8460
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San Francisco Randonneurs - Sleep Hallow Populaire 109K

Start Time 0800 (08:00 am) - 07:16 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO
50.5 LEFT (SS) Main St 0.28
50.8 LEFT (SS) Beach Rd 0.24
51.1 RIGHT (Y) San Rafael Ave 1.06
52.1 LEFT (T,SL) bike path @ Tiburon Linear Park 1.02
53.1 LEFT bike path towards Blackies Pasture 0.30
53.4 LEFT Blackies Pasture - continue on bike path 0.39
53.8 STRAIGHT Greenwood Cove Dr @ path end 0.41
54.2 LEFT bike path @ Greenwood Bay Dr - just before Tiburon Blvd 0.22
54.5 STRAIGHT Harbor Cove Way @ bike path end - just after crossing bridge 0.13
54.6 LEFT (T) Strawberry Dr 0.92
55.5 STRAIGHT b/c Seminary Dr 1.33
56.8 LEFT (SS) Seminary Dr @ Strawberry Vista 0.14
57.0 LEFT (T,SL) Redwood Highway Frontage Rd 0.79
57.8 LEFT Hamilton Dr [BR8] - bike sign for Mill Valley 0.50
58.3 LEFT bike path [BR8] - bike sign for Mill Valley 0.19
58.5 RIGHT Mill Valley-Sausalito Path - just after crossing bridge 0.03
58.5 LEFT Mill Valley-Sausalito Path - watch speed many Pedestrians 2.11
60.6 LEFT (SL) Bike Path ends at stop light @ Gate 6 Rd 0.01
use cross walk to enter left hand turn lane

60.6 LEFT Bridgeway Blvd from turn lane; b/c Richardson 2.40
63.0 LEFT 2nd St; b/c South St; b/c Alexander 1.53
64.5 RIGHT Conzelman Rd - start up hill; followed immediately 0.04
64.6 LEFT Goldgate Bridge Parking lot: continue onto west sidewalk 1.87
66.4 RIGHT cross under bridge 0.09
66.5 KEEP LEFT Battery E Trail [BR95] 0.50
67.0 LEFT Crissy Field Ave [BR2] 0.16
67.2 LEFT Old Mason - at bottom of hill 0.03
67.2 RIGHT (T,SS) Mason St 0.97
68.2 LEFT Crissy Field East Beach parking lot 0.10
63.3 STOP Finish Control: Crissy Field East Beach

Open: 11:12 Close: 15:16

Day long contact (Google Voice): 415-644-8460. If you have
abandoned the ride, or you need to convey some information to the
volunteers working the ride, contact the Google Voice #.

b/c - becomes

BR - Bike Route

SS - Stop Sign

SL - Stop Light

T - Tee Intersection
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